RAMENDRA D. MAYENKAR & ORS.                        ...PETITIONER(S)
                                VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.                            ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1.  By the order dated 29.02.2016, the Labour Court ordered

Rs. 92,67,067/- (Rupees Ninety two lakhs sixty seven thousand

and sixty seven only) with interest payable at the rate of 9%

p.a. The amount totalling Rs.2,48,13,087/- (Rupees two crores

forty eight lakhs thirteen thousand and eighty seven only) is

stated  to  be  payable  to  the  petitioners.  The  Labour

Commissioner issued a Recovery Certificate for recovery of the

amount as arrears of land revenue under the Goa, Daman and Diu

Land  Revenue  Code,  1968  by  the  Recovery  Certificate  dated